

State of Oregon
Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900

Application for **Permit Amendment**

Part 1 of 5 - Minimum Requirements Checklist

This permit amendment application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 and all required attachments are not completed and included.

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section.

Check all items included with this application. (N/A = Not Applicable)AUG 17 2018 \square Part 1 – Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist. 冈 Part 2 – Completed Application Map Checklist. OWRD \boxtimes Part 3 – Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at: http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator. If you have questions, call Customer Service at (503) 986-0801. \boxtimes Part 4 – Completed Applicant Information and Signature. \square Part 5 – Information about Permits to be Amended: Number of permits to be amended: One List them here: G-15451 Please include a separate Part 5 for each permit. (See instructions on page 6) M Completed Permit Amendment Application Map (Does not have to be prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner). N/A Request for Assignment Form and statutory fee. The request for assignment form has to be completed if the applicant is **not** the permit holder of record and needs to be assigned to the permit; or the landowner of the proposed place of use is not the permit holder of record and needs to be assigned to the permit (the Request for Assignment Form is available online at http://www.oregon.gov/owrd/pubs/docs/forms). Assignment is not needed if the applicant is the permit holder of record. N/A Affidavit(s) of Consent are required from all permit holder(s) of record if the permit is not assigned to the applicant or other permit holders of record that are not listed as applicants. RECEIVED \boxtimes N/A Land Use Information Form with approval and signature (or signed land use form receipt stub). Land use form is not required if any of the following apply: APR 2 3 2018 Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands. All of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone. The proposed changes are all located on the property reviewed in Land Use form enclosed in Water Right Application Folder # N/A Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation. (For Staff Use Only) WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S): Application fee not enclosed/insufficient ___ Map not included or incomplete Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete Assignment Form and fee not enclosed/insufficient Additional signature(s) required Part is incomplete Other/Explanation Staff: 503-986-0 Date:

Your permit amendment application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed below are not met.

Please be sure that the map you submit includes all the items listed below and meets the requirements of OAR 690-380-3100, however, the map does not have to be prepared by a EIVED Certified Water Right Examiner. Check all boxes that apply.

	⊠ N/A	If more than three permits are involved, separate maps for each permit.
\boxtimes		Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper. OWRD
\boxtimes		The size of the map can be $8\frac{1}{2} \times 11$ inches, $8\frac{1}{2} \times 14$ inches, 11×17 inches, or up to 30×30 inches. For 30×30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.
\boxtimes		A north arrow, a legend, and scale.
☒		The scale of the map must be: $1 \text{ inch} = 400 \text{ feet}$, $1 \text{ inch} = 1,320 \text{ feet}$, the scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than $1 \text{ inch} = 1,320 \text{ feet}$, or a scale that has been preapproved by the Department.
\boxtimes		Township, Range, Section, ½ ¼, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land survey lines.
\boxtimes		Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.
\boxtimes		Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and reservoirs, roads, and railroads.
\boxtimes		Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as main pipelines, canals, and ditches.
		Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water use permit, priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the permit is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for the portion of the permit left unchanged.
	□ N/A	If you are proposing a change in place of use, show the proposed place of use with hachuring that includes separate hachuring for each permit, priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions.
\boxtimes		Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water use permit.
	⊠ N/A	If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s), show the proposed location and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after the decimal (example – 42°32'15.5") or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after the decimal (example – 42.53764°).

Permit Amendment Application - Page 2 of 9

APR 2 3 2018

	FEE WORKSHEET for PERMIT AMENDMENT	San San	
1	Base Fee (includes one type of change to one permit for up to 1 cfs)	n-4-	, \$1,1 60
	Types of change proposed:		IVED
	Place of Use	AUG 1	7 2018
	Point of Diversion/Appropriation		2010
	Number of above boxes checked = $\frac{2}{2}$ (2a)	014	
	Subtract 1 from the number in line $2a = 1$ (2b) If only one change, this will be 0	OW	KD
_	Multiply line 2b by \$930 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »		6.020
2_	N. 1. C. '4' 1 1 1' D. '4 A. 1 4 4 (2)	2	\$ 930
	Number of permits included in Permit Amendment 1 (3a)		
3	Subtract 1 from the number in 3a: 0 (3b) If only one permit this will be 0	,	
3	Multiply line 3b by \$520 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	3	0
	Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well?		
4	No: enter 0 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	4	4/6
	Do you propose to change the place of use?	4	7/4
	No: enter 0 on line 5 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »		İ
	Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the permits to be amended (see	-	
	example below*): 3.14 5a)		
	Subtract 1.0 from the number in 5a above: $\frac{5.14 - 5a}{2.14 - (5b)}$		
	If 5b is 0, enter 0 on line 5 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	1	
	If 5b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: 3 (5c) and		
5	multiply 5c by \$350, then enter on line 5 » » » » » » » »	5	\$ 1,050
6	Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above » » » » » » » » » Subtotal:	6	\$3,140
	Is this permit amendment:	 _	4-0,110
	necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed		
	Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932?		
	endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net		
	benefit to fish and wildlife habitat?		
	If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 »		
7	If no box is applicable, enter 0 on line 7» » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	7	0 _
8	Subtract line 7 from line 6 » » » » » » » » Permit Amendment Fee:	8	\$3,140
		·	15 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -

*Example for Line 5a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Permit S-12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres of Supplemental Permit S-87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:

- 1. For irrigation calculate cfs for each permit involved as follows:
 - a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the permit (for S-12345, 1.25 cfs \div 100 ac); then multiply by the number of acres to be changed to get the application cfs (x 45 ac = 0.56 cfs).
 - b. If the water right permit does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For S-87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)
- 2. Add cfs for the portions of permits on all the land included in the application; however do not count cfs for supplemental permits on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary permit on the same land. The fee should be assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the application. (In this example, blank 5a would be only 0.56 cfs, since both permits serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 5b would be 0 and Line 5 would the first also become 0).

ture

APPLICANT/BUSINES			PHONE NO.	ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
Golden Rule Farm ADDRESS	s, inc.	·	- <u>-</u> -	FAX NO.
P.O. Box 255				
CITY	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL	
Christmas Valley	OR NEWAY APPRESS	97641	TANKE OF CHIEF ALL	CODD DCDONDENCE EDOM THE
				CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE ENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.
		horized to repr		I matters relating to this applica
AGENT/BUSINESS NA Iohn A. Short / W:	AME ater Right Services, LI	CC.	PHONE NO. 541-389-2837	ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
ADDRESS	in the second se		011 000 200	FAX NO.
P.O. Box 1830 CITY	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL	<u> </u>
Bend	OR	97709	johnshort@usa.co	om
				CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE ENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.
f you need addition	nal space, continue on a	separate piece o		pplication as "Attachment 1".
Check this b	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	 	f paper and attach to the ap	
Check this be Act. (Federal	ox if this project is t l stimulus dollars)	fully or partia	f paper and attach to the are	oplication as "Attachment 1". erican Recovery and Reinves
Check this be Act. (Federal	ox if this project is t	fully or partia	f paper and attach to the are	erican Recovery and Reinves
Check this be Act. (Federal	ox if this project is to a stimulus dollars)	fully or partia	f paper and attach to the are	erican Recovery and Reinves
Check this be Act. (Federal Is the applicant If NO, including A con	ox if this project is to a stimulus dollars) the permit holder de either:	fully or partia of record? [f paper and attach to the application of the paper and attach to the application of the following forms of the fol	epplication as "Attachment 1". Perican Recovery and Reinvest RECEIVED AUG 1 7 2018
Check this be Act. (Federal Is the applicant If NO, including the Acomportion of the An at the An at the Act the An at the Act the An at the Act the	ox if this project is to a stimulus dollars) the permit holder de either: mpleted assignment on of the permit to the	fully or partia of record? form (with relation the permission of the permission)	f paper and attach to the application of paper and attach to the application of the American Yes \sum No \sum No equired statutory assigns), OR	epplication as "Attachment 1". Perican Recovery and Reinves RECEIVED AUG 1 7 2018 OWRD
Is the applicant If NO, including portion An adapplicant applicant of the Department for located, once per second portions.	ox if this project is a l stimulus dollars) the permit holder de either: mpleted assignment on of the permit to the fidavit of consent finant to amend the permit to a perior to Department appropriate to a publication of a not stimulus proportion of a not stimulus project to the permit of the p	fully or partia of record? form (with record the applicant of the permit) pproval of the pice in a newspative weeks. If it	If paper and attach to the application of paper and attach to the application of paper and attach to the apper and attach to the American of Paper and attach to the apper attach to the a	erican Recovery and Reinvest RECEIVED AUG 1 7 2018 OWRD nment fee), assigning all or a
Check this be Act. (Federal Is the applicant If NO, including Incl	ox if this project is a l stimulus dollars) the permit holder de either: mpleted assignment to the permit to the fidavit of consent find and the permit to amend the permit to a publication of a not week for two consecutive in the following many stimulus and the permit appropriate to the permit appropr	fully or partia of record? form (with record the applicant of the permit) pproval of the pice in a newspative weeks. If the ewspaper: Bur	f paper and attach to the apply funded by the Amely Yes No equired statutory assigns, OR it holder(s) of record the permit amendment, I manager with general circular more than one qualifying the Herald Times.	erican Recovery and Reinvest RECEIVED AUG 1 7 2018 OWRD Inment fee), assigning all or a shat gives permission for the sty be required to submit payment tion in the area where the permission for the grewspaper is available, I suggested.
Check this be Act. (Federal Is the applicant If NO, including Incl	ox if this project is a l stimulus dollars) the permit holder de either: mpleted assignment to the permit to the fidavit of consent find and the permit to amend the permit to a publication of a not week for two consecutive in the following many stimulus and the permit appropriate to the permit appropr	fully or partia of record? form (with record the applicant of the permit) pproval of the pice in a newspative weeks. If the ewspaper: Bur	If paper and attach to the application of paper and attach to the application of paper and attach to the apper and attach to the American of Paper and attach to the apper attach to the a	erican Recovery and Reinvest RECEIVED AUG 1 7 2018 OWRD Inment fee), assigning all or a shat gives permission for the sty be required to submit payment tion in the area where the permission for the grewspaper is available, I suggested.

APR 23 2018

RECEIVED

Date

Applicant Signature

Print Name (and Title if applicable)

☐ The applicant is responsible for comple continue to be sent to the applicant.	etion of change(s). Notices an	d correspondence should
☐ The permit holder(s) of record will be final order is issued. Copies of notices of record.		
Check the appropriate box, if applicable:		
Check here if any of the permits propose by an irrigation or other water district.	ed for amendment are or will b	e located within or served
IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME N/A	ADDRESS	
CITY	STATE	ZIP
Check here if water for any of the permits contract for stored water with a federal ag		e agreement or other
ENTITY NAME	ADDRESS	
CITY	STATE	ZIP
To meet State Land Use Consistency Require city, municipal corporation, or tribal government conveyed or used.		
ENTITY NAME Harney County Planning Department	ADDRESS 360 N. Alvord	
ENTITY NAME Harney County Planning Department CITY Burns	ADDRESS 360 N. Alvord STATE OR	ZIP 97720
Harney County Planning Department CITY	360 N. Alvord STATE	
Harney County Planning Department CITY Burns	360 N. Alvord STATE OR	
Harney County Planning Department CITY Burns ENTITY NAME	360 N. Alvord STATE OR ADDRESS	97720
Harney County Planning Department CITY Burns ENTITY NAME	360 N. Alvord STATE OR ADDRESS	97720 ZIP
Harney County Planning Department CITY Burns ENTITY NAME	360 N. Alvord STATE OR ADDRESS STATE	97720 ZIP

OWRD

Please use a separate Part 5 for each permit being changed. See instructions on page 6, to copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form RECEIVED

AUG 17 2018

PERMIT # G-15451

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA) (Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified in the permit, assign it a name or number here.)

POD/POA Name or Number	Is this POD/POA Authorized by the permit or is it Proposed?	If POA, OWRD Well Log ID# (or Well ID Tag # L-	Ťv	ν́р	Rı	ig	Sec	1/4	1/4	Tax Lot, DLC or Gov't Lot	Measured Distances (from a recognized survey corner)
Well 1	☐ Authorized ☐ Proposed	L-125018	25	S	31	E	31	NW	SE	6600	1,310' N & 1,505' W of SE Cor S31
Well 2	☐ Authorized ☐ Proposed	L-38945	25	S	31	E	31	sw	SE	6600	130' N & 210' E of S 1/4 Cor S31
Well 3	☐ Authorized ☐ Proposed	L-11939	26	s	30	E	1	SW	NE	100	2,160' S & 2,340' W of NE Cor S01
Well 15	✓ Authorized✓ Proposed		25	s	30	E	36	SE	SE	4200	30' N & 20' W of SE Cor S36
Well 16 Auth.	✓ Authorized✓ Proposed		26	s	30	E	1	SW	NW	200	25' N & 1,300' E of W 1/4 Cor S01
Well 16 Prop.	☐ Authorized ☐ Proposed	L-38946	26	s	30	E	1	SW	NW	200	250' N & 730' E of W 1/4 Cor S01
Well 17	✓ Authorized✓ Proposed		26	s	30	E	1	SW	NW	200	16' N & 100' E of W 1/4 Cor S01

☐ Propos	ed							of W 1/4 Cor S01
Check all type	(s) of change(s) proposed	l below ((chang	e "COD	ES" a	re pro	vided i	n parentheses):
□ Place	of Use (POU)		\boxtimes	Point o	of App	ropriat	ion/We	ll (POA)
Point of	of Diversion (POD)		\boxtimes	Additio	onal Po	oint of	Approp	oriation (APOA)
☐ Additi	onal Point of Diversion (A	APOD)		Surface (SW/G		r POD	to Grou	and Water POA
Will all of the	proposed changes affect	the entii	re wate	r use pe	ermit?			
☐ Yes (Complete only the propose 'CODES" listed above to	ed ("to" l describe	lands) s the pro	ection o	f Tabl	e 2 on	the next	t page. Use the RECEIVED
⊠ No (Complete all of Table 2 to	describe	the po	rtion of	the pe	rmit to	be char	nged. APR 23 2018
For a change in place	e of use:							OWRD
Does the permit hole	der of record own or con	trol the	land T	O whic	h the p	olace o	f use is	being moved?

If NO, the landowner of the land TO which the place of use is being moved must be assigned to the permit as a permit holder of record by submitting a completed Request for Assignment form and the required statutory fee for an assignment.

Is the proposed	place of use	contiguous to	the authorized	place of	use? ⊠	Yes \square N	ĺο
-----------------	--------------	---------------	----------------	----------	--------	-----------------	----

The permitted place of use can be moved only to lands that are contiguous to the authorized place of use **unless** the change to non-contiguous lands is in furtherance of mitigation or conservation efforts undertaken for the purposes of benefiting a species listed as sensitive, threatened, or endangered under ORS 496.171 to 496.192 or the federal Endangered Species Act of 1973 (16 U.S.C. 1531 to 1544), as determined by the listing agency. Contiguous land being either adjacent land or land separated from the land to which a permit is authorized by roads, utility corridors, irrigation ditches or publicly owned rights of way.

RECEIVED

AUG 17 2018

OWRD

RECEIVED

APR 23 2018

OWRD

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Use Permit # G-15451

List the change proposed for the acreage in each 1/4 1/4. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change. If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

				ing	that	appe	ars oi	the co	ertific NGES		lands) RE PROPO will be chang		Proposed Changes (see	PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" The listing as it would appear AFTER PROI are made.						R PROPC	,	IGES			
	Гwр		Rı		Sec		1/4	Tax Lot	Gvt Lot or DLC	(if	POD(s) or POA(s) (name or number from Table 1)	Priority Date	from previous	11	Twp Rng Sec 4 4 Tax Lot Lot or					Acres (if applicable)	POD(s) or POA(s) to be used (from Table 1)	Priority Date			
														25	s	31	E	31	sw	sw	6500	GL 4	2.4	Wells 1,2,3,15,17 & Well 16 Prop.	2000
2	5 S	3	30	E	36	NE	SE	4200		31.4	Wells 15, 17 & Well 16 Auth.	2000	POU/POA APOA	25	s	31	E	31	NE	SE	6600		31.0	Wells 1,2,3,15,17 & Well 16 Prop.	44
2	5 S	3	30	E	36	NW	SE	4200		31.4	66	66	66	25	s	31	E	31	NW	SE	6600		31.0	"	66
2	5 S	3	30	E	36	sw	SE	4200		31.4	"	"	"	25	s	31	E	31	sw	SE	6600		31.0	"	66
2	5 S	3	30	E	36	SE	SE	4200		31.4	66	"	66	25	s	31	E	31	SE	SE	6600		31.0	"	"
2	5 S	3	30	E	36	NE	sw	4200		31.4	"	"	66	26	s	30	E	1	NE	sw	100	GL 1	31.1	66	- 66
2	5 S	3	30	E	36	NW	sw	4200		31.4	"	"	66	26	s	30	E	1	NW	sw	100	GL 2	31.3	66	66
2	5 S	3	30	E	36	sw	sw	4200		31.4	"	"	"	26	s	30	E	1	sw	sw	100		31.3	66	
2	5 S	3	30	E	36	SE	sw	4200		31.4	"	"	"	26	s	30	E	1	SE	sw	100		31.1	"	"
					• • • •	Т	OTAI	ACR	ES	251.2						!				TOT	AL ACF	RES	251.2		•

Additional remarks:

OWRD

APR 2 S 2018

Permit Amendment Application - Page 8 of 9

TACS

Permit # G-15451

Are there other water rights certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated with the "from" or "to" lands? ⊠ Yes □ No

If YES, list the other certificate, permit, or ground water registration numbers: <u>CERTS 93194 & 93234</u> <u>BEING TRANSFERRED OFF UNDER T-12822.</u>

If the permit(s) are for irrigation or supplemental irrigation use, other water rights existing on the same land for irrigation that are subject to transfer must either change concurrently or be cancelled. Any change to a water right certificate or ground water registration must be filed separately in a water right transfer application or ground water registration modification application, respectively.

For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:

Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application map. (**Tip**: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: http://apps2.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx)

AND/OR

Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that do not have a well log. For *proposed wells not yet constructed or built*, provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation

Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

Proposed or Authorized POA Name or Number	Is well already built? (Yes or No)	If an existing well, OWRD Well ID Tag No. L	Total well depth	Casing Diameter	Casing Intervals (feet)	Seal depth(s) (intervals)	Perforated or screened intervals (in- feet)	Static water level of completed well (in feet)	Source aquifer (sand, gravel, basalt, etc.)	Well - specific rate (cfs or gpm). If less than full rate of water right
Well 15	No		230'	12"	0-230'	0-20'		26'	Sand Stone	3.1 cfs
Well 16 auth	No		320'	12"	0-230'	0-20'		80'	Cinder Stone	3.1 cfs
Well 17	No		320'	12"	0-230'	0-20'		80'	Cinder Stone	3.1 cfs

RECEIVED

RECEIVED

AUG 17 2018

APR 2 3 2018

MYRD

STATE OF OREGON

RECEIVED HARN 1837ARN

OCT 0 9 1998

WATER WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765)

(1) OWNER: weWAIGRRESOU	IRCES DE	P(0) LOCATION	OF WELL by le	egál d	escrip	tion:	
Address	TEGOT	County Harney	Latitude	• •	Longitue	le	<u> </u>
City Purns, State (hr., Zip 9	7720	Township	Nor S, Range	31 E		EorW	
(2) TYPE OF WORK:	111.0	Section	NE V	SE	<u>. , , </u>	:DA	
		Tax Lot	_ Lot Block	k	Subr	ivision	1:
(3) DRILL METHOD		Springs rd. W	ell (or nearest address)	3 CM	DWY Z	US TO) > a.v

☐ Rotary Air ☐ Rotary Mud ☐ Cable ☐ Other		(10) STATIC W	ATER LEVEL:	,			
(4) PROPOSED USE:			selow land surface.			<u>6-1?-</u>	ાંગ
— — — ••		Artesian pressure	lb. per squ	are inch.	Date		
☐ Domestic ☐ Community ☐ Industrial ☐ Irrigation ☐ Thermal ☐ Injection ☐ Other		(11) WATER B	EARING ZONE	S:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:		Depth at which water was	Grat found 1.10		•		
special Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well	1.70	From	То				1 ::
Special Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well		110	170		nated Flow		SWL
Explosives used Type Amount			210	- 1	o Kb	14	50
HOLE SEAL Amo	mint						
Diameter From To Material From To sacks or			,				
J.S. 18 170	-	(12) WELL LO	G.		1,150		<u></u>
			Ground elevati	on	11200		
			Material		From	To	SWL
How was seal placed: Method		3011			0	<u>10</u>	0
Other		Clay, brn.		 -	30	30	8
Backfill placed fromft. toft. Material		Sand, brn.			30 35	35	0
Gravel placed fromft. toft. Size of gravel		Clay, blue			95	95 110	O
(6) CASING/LINER:			ino w/ grave	i ——			<u> </u>
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded To	hreaded		atry beering	·	110	168	20
Cesing: Transfer Cesing: Cesin		Clay, grav-h	Jack		168	170	20
		I I					-
							
Liner:							
inal location of shoe(s)	_ [
		RECE	VED				
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:	1		VLU	CA PA			
T reconstrous Metrod		AUG 17	2010	KE	JEIV	ED	
Type waterial	I	Add X &	2010				
From Tole/pipe Plameter size Casing	Liner		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	APR	2.82	118	
		- OWF	}D	<u> </u>			_
	<u> </u>			71	Mpr		
				- 1	V Page		
		Date started 5-3H-3	Comp	leted _	12-	37	
(9) WELL MEGING AND		(unbonded) Water W	<u>_</u>				
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Flowing		I certify that the	work I performed on	the co	natmictic	n, alter	ation or
☐ Pump ☐ Bailer ☐ Air ☐ Artesian	1	apandonment of this	well is in compliance	with ()remn u	all come	twisting
Yield gal/min Drawdown Dritt stem at Time	ļ	standards. Materials us knowledge and belief.	ed and information re	ported (above are	true to	my best
1 hr.	 }	,		` W	WC Nu	nber	
		Signed			ate		
		(bonded) Water Well	Constructor Contin				
Temperature of water Depth Artesian Flow Found		(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment					
Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom		work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above all work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon well					
Did any strata contain water not sultable for intended use? Too little	- ; - }	CONSTRUCTION ALANDARDS	'I'his report is true t	complia o the be	ince wit	in Orego knowle	on well
☐ Saity ☐ Muddy ☐ Odor ☐ Colored ☐ Other		belief. HATOID V	Uoodka R		WC Nun		
Depth of strate:	1	Simad		Th.			

AUG 17 2018



Application for OWRD Well ID Number

RECEIVED

Do not complete if the well already has a Well Identification Number.

NOV 17 2016

I. <u>OWNER INFORMATION</u>			W.	ATER RES	DIEOCO.
Current Owner Name (please print): GO	olden Rule Farms Inc.			SALEM	OREGON
Mailing Address: PO Box 255	sident tuic t anno, mo.				
City, State, Zip: Christmas Valley,	OR 97641		·- ·		
					· · ·
Mail Well ID Tag to: SAME AS	ABOVE In Care Of ((C/O)			
Name & Address: John Short					
City, State, Zip: PO Box 1830, Be	na, OR 97709				
II. <u>WELL LOCATION INFORMATIO</u>	<u>ON</u> (Please fill out as complete	ely as possible)			
Township: 25S (North / South) R	ange: 31E (East / West)	Section: 31	NW 1	/4 of the	SE 1
Tax Lot (usually last 3-5 numbers of Tax		County	Harne		^
GPS Coordinates: 43.356489, -119				<u>- </u>	_
Street Address of Well, City:		•	<u>-</u>		
If the property had a different street address. III. GENERAL WELL INFORMATION	<u>N</u> (Please fill out as complete	ely as possible, AND			
If the property had a different street address. III. GENERAL WELL INFORMATION Use of Well (domestic, irrigation, comme Date Well Constructed (or property built)	<u>N</u> (Please fill out as complete rcial, industrial, monitoring): :6/12/1989	ely as possible, AND IR Well Depth:17	attach copy of We	ell Log, if a	wailable)
If the property had a different street address. III. GENERAL WELL INFORMATION Use of Well (domestic, irrigation, comme Date Well Constructed (or property built) Owner at time the well was constructed (i	N (Please fill out as complete rcial, industrial, monitoring):	ely as possible, AND IR Well Depth:17	attach copy of We	ell Log, if a	wailable)
If the property had a different street address III. GENERAL WELL INFORMATION Use of Well (domestic, irrigation, comme Date Well Constructed (or property built)	N (Please fill out as complete rcial, industrial, monitoring):	ely as possible, AND IR Well Depth:17	attach copy of We	ell Log, if a Diameter HAF	nvailable) : 12" RN 1837
If the property had a different street address. III. GENERAL WELL INFORMATION Use of Well (domestic, irrigation, comme Date Well Constructed (or property built) Owner at time the well was constructed (in the Content of	PN (Please fill out as complete roial, industrial, monitoring):	ely as possible, AND IR Well Depth: 17 Well I	attach copy of We	ell Log, if a Diameter HAF	wailable)
If the property had a different street address. III. GENERAL WELL INFORMATION Use of Well (domestic, irrigation, comme Date Well Constructed (or property built) Owner at time the well was constructed (in Other Information: Well in center of SUBMITTED BY (please print): John	N (Please fill out as complete rcial, industrial, monitoring): 6/12/1989 Total V Lefor F Phase 4 pivot closest A. Short / Water Right	ely as possible, AND IR Well Depth: 17 T Well 1 to house.	attach copy of We	Diameter HAF	12": 12": N 1837
If the property had a different street address. III. GENERAL WELL INFORMATION Use of Well (domestic, irrigation, comme Date Well Constructed (or property built) Owner at time the well was constructed (i	N (Please fill out as complete rcial, industrial, monitoring): 6/12/1989 Total V Lefor F Phase 4 pivot closest A. Short / Water Right	ely as possible, AND IR Well Depth: 17 T Well 1 to house.	attach copy of We	Diameter HAF	nvailable) : 12" RN 1837
If the property had a different street address. III. GENERAL WELL INFORMATION Use of Well (domestic, irrigation, comme Date Well Constructed (or property built) Owner at time the well was constructed (in Other Information: Well in center of SUBMITTED BY (please print): John	PN (Please fill out as complete roial, industrial, monitoring):	ely as possible, AND IR Well Depth: 17 To house. t Services, LLC johnshort@use	attach copy of We	Diameter HAF RECI	12": 12": 1837 EIVED
If the property had a different street address. III. GENERAL WELL INFORMATION Use of Well (domestic, irrigation, comme Date Well Constructed (or property built) Owner at time the well was constructed (in Other Information: Well in center of SUBMITTED BY (please print): JOHN PHONE: 541-389-2837 Send application to: Oregon Water Resource Applications are processed in the order they	PN (Please fill out as complete reial, industrial, monitoring):	ely as possible, AND IR Well Depth: 17 To house. It Services, LLC johnshort@usa	attach copy of We 70¹ Casing Log # (if known): a.com Oregon 97301; or fin 4-5 business day	Diameter HAF RECI	12": 12": 1837 EIVED
If the property had a different street address. III. GENERAL WELL INFORMATION Use of Well (domestic, irrigation, comme Date Well Constructed (or property built) Owner at time the well was constructed (in Other Information: Well in center of SUBMITTED BY (please print): JOHN PHONE: 541-389-2837 Send application to: Oregon Water Resource Applications are processed in the order they	PN (Please fill out as complete roial, industrial, monitoring):	ely as possible, AND IR Well Depth:	attach copy of We 70¹ Casing Log # (if known): a.com Oregon 97301; or fin 4-5 business day	Diameter HAF RECI APR 2 ax to (503) s.	12": 12": 1837 EIVED

STATE OF OREGON

WATER WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765)

HARN	1837 MAY	9 1990 HARN	1837255	BIE	131 ad
		Miles	10315	Correc	cted by WM

(1) OWNEI Name	R:	onnie Lef	Well Nur	nber;	(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description: County Harney Latitude Longitude Township 26 S Nors, Range 31 E E or W, WM. Section 6 SE 4 SW 4 C D A					
Address	V.U. & C	OUNTE Ter	01			County Harn	ey Latitude	27 17	Longitude	
City	Burns.	State	Ore.	Zip	97720	Township 20	Nor S, Range SE.	21 E	E o	r W, WM. A
(2) TYPE OF WORK:						Section		-1-	¼	
New Well		Recondition		Ahandon	Street Address of	Lot Blowwell (or nearest address)	S on	subdivision hwy 205	to Weave	
(3) DRILL		recondition		AUBIRGOII	Springs rd. I	V 3 miles, S	mile			
Rotary Air	Rotary Mud	Cable Cable					WATER LEVEI			
Other		LI Cable			·	1 ` ' ^ ^	t. below land surface.	٠.	Date 6-1	2-89
(4) PROPO	SED USE:						L. Delow land surface.	mara inch		
Domestic		☐ Industrial	Irrig	ation			BEARING ZON		Date	
Thermal		Other				1 ' '	3.74	_		
BORE	HOLE CONS	TRUCTIO	N:			Depth at which water w	vas first found110	<i></i>		
oecial Constructi	on approval Yes	No Depth	of Compl	eted Well _	170 ft.	From	То		nated Flow Rate	
Euplosiuse used	Yes No		Amount			110	170	8	50 gpm	20
•	ш 453- Туре .		Amount					+		
HOLE neter From	To Mate	SEAL rial From	To		mount or pounds	1	+			
76" 0	18' cemen	t O	18	1 8	sacks	(10) WELL I				
<u>וייבר – 18</u>	170		 			(12) WELL LO	JG: Ground eleva	tion	4150	
	+ + -						Material		From T	o SWL
		V				Soil			0 10	
	ed: Method 🔲 A		ЦÞ	LE		Sand			10 30	Š
	m ft. to		orial		 	Clay, brn.			30 35 35 95	
•	ft. to					Sand, brn. Clay, blue			35 95 95 11	_
(6) CASING							blue w/ grav	ρĵ	//	
Diamete	er From To	, Gauge Steel	Plastic	Welded	Threaded	1	water bearing		110 16	8 20
Casing: 12"	+1 170	1-259		X		Clay, grey		-	168 17	
										
		 					RECEIVED-			
Liner:	 									
Final (ocation of shoe(s) 170						<u> </u>	4UG 1 7 2018			
	RATIONS/S	CDEENS.				 		REC	ENED	
Perforati	MATIONS/S	Factory	cut				OME			
Screens		100000		-1			-OWRD	APR	3 2018	
Screens	Slot		Materii ele/pipe	aı						
From To	size Numbe	r Diameter	size 12"	Casing	Liner				UP P	
110 170	1/8x3 144	<u> </u>	T4"	<u>r</u>					VRD	
	- - -								 	
	 	+				Date started 5-39	80		6-12-89	
	 	 -				Date started	Con	npleted	U-12-U7	
(8) WELL 7	TESTS: Mini	mum testing	time ie			1 .	Well Constructor C			
Pump	Bailer		4141U 18	Flowi			he work I performed is well is in complian			
				L Artes		standards. Materials	used and information	reported	above are tru	e to my best
Yield gal/min	Drawdown	Drill ster	n at	Ti:	me	knowledge and belief	•	**	/WC Number	
50	0	_		11	hr.	Signed			ate	
	 	-								
	ter 54	1			 		ell Constructor Cert sibility for the constr			andonment
Temperature of wa		•		Found _	 	work performed on t	his well during the co	struction	dates reporte	ed above. all
Was a water analys	sis done? LI Yes tain water not suitab	By whom					iring this time is i rds. This report is true			
	lain water not suitab ldy 🔲 Odor 🔲 C					belief.		***		1252
Depth of strata:	=	Date				Signed Harof	AP. Nooth	# D	ate _ 6 -/	1-89
	WATER RESOUR	CEC DEDARMA	FNT		VELTOW C	ODV CONSTRUCTOR	/	DV CLIEB		00000 10100

3

HARN 51504

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

(as required by ORS 537.765)

MIXIN JIJUT	
	WELLID #1. 38946
	WELLID #L 3X940

,	START CARD# WASCES > ~
Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.	
(1) LAND OWNER Name Or Den Ter Rouch LLC	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)
Address 1930 Lewis STreet	Tax Lot 3600 Lot
City Salem State or Zip 97301	Township 255 N or S Range 3/ Ebr W WM
(2) TYPE OF WORK New Well	Section1/41/4
☐ Deepening ☐ Alteration (repair/recondition) ☐ Abandonment ☐ Conversion	Lat (degrees or decima
	Lat or (degrees or decimal Long or (degrees or decimal control or or
(3) DRILL METHOD ☐ Rotary Air ☐ Rotary Mud ☑ Cable ☐ Auger ☐ Cable Mud ☐ Other	Street Address of Well (or nearest address)
	(10) OT A FOLD WATER TO THE FOLDS
(4) PROPOSED USE ☐ Domestic ☐ Community ☐ Industrial ☐ Irrigation ☐ Thermal ☐ Injection ☐ Livestock ☐ Other	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Construction: Yes No	Artesian pressure lb. per square inch Date
Depth of Completed Well 220 ft. Explosives used: Yes No Type Amount	(11) WATER BEARING ZONES Depth at which water was first found
BORE HOLE SEAL Diameter From To Material From To Sacks or Pounds	From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL
30/1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	45' 160' 26'
30" 0 20 Bevlevie 0 20 965acks	
24" 160	
How was seal placed: 232 thod	
Other	(12) WELL LOG Ground Elevation 4/00
Backfill placed fromft, toft. Material	Material From To SWL
Gravel placed from Off. to 160 ft. Size of gravel 34-	7.450.55.77
(6) CASING/LINED	GOOSE SQUE O' 3' 32' 26'
(6) CASING/LINER Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded	SQUASTONE 32' 4K' 25'
Conince	Blue Class Sand 45' 80' 25'
24" 0 60 260 B	Soud STONE Mard 80' 95' 35'
Liner: 13" 0 160 260 18 0 19 0	Green Clay & 5: LT 95' 120' 25' Sand Stone hard 120' 145' 25'
Liner: 13" 0 160 260 B 0 0	Green Spale 145' 160 25'
	Lava ROCH ILA' AID' 30'
Drive Shoe used Inside Outside None	SONG STONE 210' 230' 26'
Final location of shoe(s)	
	with said up 200"
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS	- - 2// 3 2 3 4
☐ Screens Method Torch ☐ Screens Type Material	
From To Slot Number Diameter Tele/pipe Casing Liner	Date Started 9/16/08 Completed 10/11/08
Size size	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, cabandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon Water sports well.
100 150 446 533 1 12	construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to
	the best of my knowledge and belief.
	WWC Number Date APR 2 3 2018
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	WWC Rutiloci Date
Pump ☐ Bailer ☐ Air ☐ Flowing Artesian	Signed
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
British at 1100	I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or
488 45'	abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported
	above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge
Temperature of water Depth Artesian Flow Found	and belief.
Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom RECEIVED Did any state of the suitable for intended use? RECEIVED Salty	
Did any structure of suitable for intended use?	WWC Number 1336 Date 10123 108
The state of the s	Signed Signed
Depth of strata: NOV 1 Z 2008	Digun
WATER RESOURCES DEPT	-6-

RECEIVED

MAR 2 7 1997

STATE OF OREGON

WELL I.D.# 111939

RECEIVED

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORTER RESOURCES DEPT. 50143

(START CARD) # 83824 AUG 1 7 2018

1) OWNER: Well Number				(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description: County <u>Harney Latitude</u> Longitude							
Name VJ Lefor						y Latitude	Long	gitude)WRI		
Address FIC 71	Box 463					Township 26S	N or S Range			W. WM.	
City Rurns		State	OR	Zip 9	Section 1						
2) TYPE OF W				. —	Tax Lot 100 Lo			bdivision_			
New Well D 3) DRILL ME	eepening Alter	ation (repair/r	econdition) Abando	nment	Street Address of Well	(or nearest address)	Weaver S	prings	Rd	
	Rotary Mud	Cable	Auger			(10) STATIC WATER					
Other						22 ft. below land surface. Date 3-21-97					
4) PROPOSED	USE:		-	-		Artesian pressure			ate		
-	Community [Industrial	X Imi	gation	(11) WATER BEARI						
		Livestock	O ₁	-			-	_			
	E CONSTRUC	TION:				Depth at which water was	first found30)			
	on approval 🔲 Yes		n of Comp	leted Well 2	<u>90_</u> fı.						
	Yes No Tyr					From .	То		Flow Rate	swi	
HOLE		SEAL				30	290	80	∞	22	
Diameter From	To Materi			Sacks or pou							
28 0	50 Berdoni	tolo		0 Sac	KS		RECE	WED			
24 50	95						ALUL	IV			
, , ,	290							0.040			
						(12) WELL LOG:	APR 2	<i>ა</i> ∠010			
How was seal place	ed: Method		B 🗀	C D	□E	1 ' '	Elevation				
	red dry &				_			מטוי			
	m ft. to		Material			Materia	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	/RD _{From}	То	SWL	
•	100 ft. to			ravel 3/8	nea	Sandy topsoil		0	2		
(6) CASING/L					4	Sand		2	14	 	
Diameter		Gauge Steel	Plastic	Welded T	hreaded	Clay brn		14	21	1	
		250 🖼	[<u></u>			Clay blue	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	21	30	i	
Casing:24_	 ** ~\ 	-23][Cinders blk &	brn	30	52	22	
	1-1-1		H			Clay blue	<u> </u>	52	77	22	
	1				H	Sand blk/fine	caving	77	100	22	
Liner: 14	+1.5 115	250 🖼	H	<u> </u>		Clay grey	_	100	140	22	
	▎▕▝ ▘▞▔▀▞	الم	7		Η	Clay, blk		140	155	22	
Final location of st	noe(s)	U		ш	Ц	Clay green	155	172	22		
	IONS/SCREEN	S:				Clay brn hard	172	180	22		
RPerforations						Sand/clay blk	190	22			
Screens	Туре	JUN CUL	Mate	rial		Clay grey		180 190	240	22	
	Slot		Tele/pipe			Clay green har	rd.	240	245	30	
From To 115	1/8x3 5600	Diameter 14	size	Casing	Liner	Cinderd grev	<u> </u>	245	260	22	
	1/023/3000	1 4		- 片		Clay cobles ca	wing	260	275	22	
	 		 	7				275	290	22	
	 -	 		_		Clay green		- 413	430	200	
	 	 		- H						 	
		1		_ 니						 -	
D WELL TES	FC. Minimum 4	ootina ti	ia 1 harr			Date started 3-6-97		1. 2 0	1-07	L	
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour						(unbonded) Water Well			21-97	· · · ·	
[] Danie	M Bailer	□ A:-		Flowi		(
Pump	7"	∏ Air	at	Artesi		I certify that the work I of this well is in compliant	ce with Oregon water:	supply well cor	istruction s	tandards.	
Yield gal/min	Drawdown	Drill ster	n at	Τ	me	Materials used and inform					
50		 		 1	hr.	and belief.		unvast			
				WWC Number							
1	-0.			 _		Signed			Date		
Temperature of wa		Depth Artesia		ound		(bonded) Water Well Con	_		_		
Was a water analys	_	es By whom				I accept responsibility f performed on this well dur	for the construction, alt	teration, or aba	ndonment v	work	
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? Too little						performed during this time	is in compliance with	Oregon water	supply wel	1	
_Salty _Mude	dy 🗍 Odor 📋	Colored [Other _			construction standards. The	nis report is true to the	best of my kno	wledge and	belief.	
Depth of strata: _						Signed	400	WWC Nun			
						Signed	1 / Miles	·/	Date 3-	クロー	

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECOND COPY-CONSTRUCTOR THIRD COPY-CUSTOMER

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

04-15-2011

WELL LABEL # L	11939
START CARD#	205809

(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well I.D. 11939	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)						
First Name Last Name	County Harney Twp 26.00 S N/S Range 30.00 E E/W WM						
Company CARPENTER RANCH LLC	Sec 1 SW 1/4 of the NE 1/4 Tax Lot 100						
Address 1930 LEWIS STREET City SALEM State OR Zip 97302	Tax Map Number Lot Lat "or DMS or DD						
1 2,302	Lat "or DMS or DD Long "or DMS or DD						
(2) TYPE OF WORK New Well Deepening Conversion	Street address of well Nearest address						
Alteration (repair/recondition) Abandonment	30040 WEAVER SPRINGS ROAD BURNS, OR.						
(3) DRILL METHOD	50040 WEAVER SPRINGS ROAD BURINS, UK.						
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud Reverse Rotary Other	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL Date SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)						
	Parieting Well / Bandamania						
(4) PROPOSED USE Domestic Irrigation Community	Completed Well 03-31-2011 45						
Industrial/ Commericial Livestock Dewatering Thermal Injection Other	Flowing Artesian? Dry Hole?						
	WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found 45						
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard Attach copy Depth of Completed Well 263.00 ft.	SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)						
BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/	03-31-2011 228 243 200 43						
Dia From To Material From To Amt lbs							
	(11) NVPI X X O C						
	(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation						
How was seal placed: Method A B C D E	Material From To						
Other Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material							
Filter pack from ft. to ft. Material Size	DECEN/ED						
Explosives used: Yes Type Amount	RECEIVED						
(6) CASING/LINER	AUC 1 77 2019						
(6) CASING/LINER Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thrd	AUG 1 7 2018						
0 12 210 .250 0 0							
 	OWRD RECEIVED						
	3 112 6 40 1 1 2 2						
	APR 2 3 2018						
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s)	(1) 1) 20 (2010)						
Temp casing Yes Dia From To							
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS	OWRD						
Perforations Method							
Perf/S Casing/ Screen Scm/slot Slot # of Tele/ creen Liner Dia From To width length slots pipe size	Date Started 03-29-2011 Completed 03-31-2011						
	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification						
	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or						
	abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to						
	the best of my knowledge and belief.						
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	License Number 1394 Date 04-15-2011						
Pump Bailer Air Flowing Artesian	Electronically Filed Signed ELIGENE MACK (E-filed)						
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)							
1,200 218 2.5 700 155 .5	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment						
	work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work						
Temperature 62 °F Lab analysis Yes By	performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.						
Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below) From To Description Amount Units	l						
Description Amount Offits	License Number 1394 Date 04-15-2011 Electronically Filed						
	Signed EUGENE MACK (E-filed)						
	Contact Info (optional) MACK DRILLING COMPANY INC.						
ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES I THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTM							

04-15-2011

START CARD # 205809

(5) DO	DEI	OI E C	MCTDICTIO	AT .			Т-	-						
			ONSTRUCTIO				+0	10) STATIC	C WATER	R LEVEL				
	DRE H			SEAL		sacks/	`	Water Bear						
Dia	From	To	Material	From	To An	nt lbs_			-8					
	ļ						1	SWL Date	From	То	Est Flow	SWL(psi)	+	SWL(ft)
	ļ		<u> </u>											
			╡┝───											
	ļ						1							
		_	↓				1							
			_			\perp	1	1					\sqcap	
			4				1						\sqcap	
			┛┗━━━				1				-		Ħ	
	FILTE	ER PACK					1			-			Ħ	
	rom		Material Size	e			1						Ħ	
							1	-					Ħ	
							1	L	<u>. </u>				Щ	
							-						—	
							10	11) WELL	LOG	•				
(6) CA	SING	LINER	}				1	11, 11222						
(0) 0			-				1		Material			From		То
Casing	g Liner	Dia	+ From To	Gauge Stl	Plstc Wle	d Thrd			·					
\cap					\neg \vdash	1 🗀	11		_		_	1		
\times	⊣⊬		 		\dashv	∤ 	1 [
\sim	-Ы-		-		\rightarrow								$\neg \vdash$	
Q	_الك		<u> </u>	\square	\Box	. L.J	11					T	\dashv	
\circ	\Box				α		11	-				f		
O	\Box				\Box	1 [I I				-	1	-	
\circ						1 17	1					 		
\sim	Al-				\forall	1 H	I F							
\simeq	$\rightarrow H$				\dashv	i H	۱ŀ			RECE		 	 ⊢	
\bowtie	╼		 	\longrightarrow	⋊⊢	∤ ├ ─┤	1 +			8 Rillian Victorian.	ik to president		 -	
<u> </u>			L-()		\Box		۱ŀ			 		-	}-	
							1 -			APR 2	3 /018 -	ļ		·
							Iŀ			111 11 22		.		
							1 -					ļ		
										~~~~			<u>_</u> L	
(7) PE	RFOI	RATION	S/SCREENS				11			OW	<u>תט</u>			
Perf/S C	asing/	Screen		Scm/slot Slot	# of	Tele/	1						L	
creen L		Dia	From To	width length	_	pipe size				RECE	NED		L	
						pape same				NECL	IVLU	1	L	
	1		· · · · · ·		·	1	IJ						L	
_		<u> </u>					HL			AUG 1	7 2018	L		
										AUU ±	4 Z010-			
					 	+	ПΓ				-			
			·		+	 	H			<u> </u>	F-1		$\neg \vdash$	
						┼				- O W	RD	 	\dashv	
							11					<u> </u>		
	∤				+	├ ──-						 	-	
			 -		-	 						 		
					_1		1					 	\dashv	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-		1 6					L	L	
(8) WI	T. T. T	TCTC.	Minimum testir	na tima is 1 km			1							
(0) 11 1	ا بدید	LICITION I	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	12 mmc 12 1 110	ul		١.	·						
Yield s	gal/min	Draw	down Drill ster	m/Pump depth	Duration	(hr)		~		- 				
								Comments/	Kemarks					
							1							
ľ				- -				1						
		+				\dashv		SEE HARN 5	0143					
		+						WELL HAD	FILLED UP	WITH SAND	TO 125 F	EET.		
-								CLEANED C	UT BOREH	OLE TO 206	FEET ANI	REAMED	HO	LE DOWN
L							1	TO 196 FEET	ī.					
Wat	er Ou	ality Con	cerns				1	INSTALLED						
		-				_:	1	CLEANED C						OM WAS
Fron	1	То	Description	on An	nount U	nits	1	FLAKING IN	SLOWLY.					·
							1	RAN CAME	RA INTO TH	E WELL ON	04-04-201	1. BORE	IOL	E WAS
							1	TIGHT FROM	M THE BOT	TOM OF THI	ECASING	DOWN TO	245	FEET
							1	WHERE THE	E HOLE WA	S ENLARGE	D IN CINE	ERS.		j
							1	HOLE CAVE	D BACK TO	O 263 FEET C			AVI	NG WAS
								NOTED ON						

RECEIVED

STATE OF OREGON

AUG 17 2018 WELL I.D. # L 38946

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765)

Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.

START CARD # 10 198686

(1) LATD OWNER Name ar De W Ter Rauch 140	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description) County HOVO					
Address 1930 Lewis STreeT	Tax Lot Lot					
City Salem State Or Zip 9730/	Township 25 Nor S Range 3 E or W WM Section 3 1 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 1					
(2) TYPE OF WORK	Lat					
(3) DRILL METHOD ☐ Rotary Air ☐ Rotary Mud ☑ Cable ☐ Auger ☐ Cable Mud ☐ Other	Street Address of Well (or nearest address)					
(4) PROPOSED USE ☐ Domestic ☐ Community ☐ Industrial ☐ Irrigation ☐ Thermal ☐ Injection ☐ Livestock ☐ Other	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL ft. below land surface. Date 3/20/09 Date					
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Construction: Yes No Depth of Completed Well (C) ft. = 3 2 0 Explosives used: Yes No Type Amount	Artesian pressure lb. per square inch lb. per square inch lc					
	Depth at which water was first found 76 8 5					
BORE HOLE Diameter From To Material From To Sacks or Pounds 30" 0 20 BENTAL D 20 120 SACKS	From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL					
124 20 320	- 35 756 760 (sati. 75					
How was seal placed: Method ☐ A ☐ B ☐ C ☐ D ☐ E	(12) WELL LOG Ground Elevation					
☐ Other Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material	Material From To SWL					
Gravel placed from ft. to ft. Size of gravel	7005014 0 2					
(6) CASING/LINER	Hordoon 2 15					
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded	Sandetone 15 40					
Casing: 12" 0 230 260 P 0 P	Black Civilers 48 85					
Liner:	Blue Ohveriday 85 90					
Liner:	Sand 570Ne 90 100 80'					
Liner:	Blue Clay 125 130 80					
	Blue C. lay 125 130 80 Black C. lay 130 230 80					
Drive Shoe used Inside Outside None	CINCEY STONE 230 320 571					
Final location of shoe(s) 230'						
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS						
Perforations Method						
Screens Type Material	Date Started 10/14/08 Completed 3/20/09					
From To Slot Number Diameter Tele/pipe Casing Liner size	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, o abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. Materials used and information reported above for the to					
	the best of my knowledge and belief. WWC Number Date APR 2 3 7018					
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Pump	Signed					
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification OWRD					
1400 20' 3 Hrs.	I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water					
Temperature of water 540 Depth Artesian Flow Found Was a water analysis done? Yes By where CENTS	supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.					
Did at 18 per Compil waser not suitable for intended use?	WWC Number 1336 Date 4/14/09					
□ Salty □ Muddy □ Odor □ Colored □ Other Depth Astrata: 4 2009 APR 2 3 2009	WWC Number / 3.3 6 Date 4 / 14 / 0.9 Signed					
MAI 1 4 COO						